Distributor for:



Auditors and volunteers welcome. We reserve the right to refuse service.

Fees: \$90 (prepaid only, INCLUDES LUNCH)

9:00 am (Subject to change) (mandatory drivers meeting 8:15 am)



HORSEPARK

All dogs must be on leashes and kept in parking area only.

Minis and gaited borses are welcome on both days and will use the regular dressage court.

Combined Test

Dressage, Cones

	Date:	☐ April 27	☐ Oct. 29	
		☐ April 28	□ Oct. 30	
		Closing date 4/15	Closing date 10	/15
	Dressage test:	T-A; P-B;	T-A; P-B;	
	C	I-B (pairs); I-B (Single)	I-B (pairs); I-B (Si	ngle)
		Int. II single 2*BHP1	Int. II single 2*BF	IP1
		Int. II pair 2*BHP2	Int. II pair 2*BH	P2
		Int. II Team 2*BHP4	Int. II Team 2*BF	IP4
		vent you are entering, enter on are entering even if same driver	•	ou can do both days, but please use a separate form
	Absolutely NO E	MAIL ENTRIES! No Exception	ons. Emailed entries wi	ll not be acknowledged or accepted.
Drivi	ng Trials			
Name_				
Address_				
City/Stat	e/Zip			
Phone _				
Horses N	Jame			
Email Ad	ddress			
		Preliminary 🗖 Inter. 🗖 Inter. 1		Removal of bridle while horse is in the
Class:	☐ Single ☐ Pair ☐ VSE ☐ Small	☐ Multiple Pony ☐ Pony ☐ Horse ☐ D	raft 🗖 Gaited	shafts results in immediate elimination. Signature



HORSEPARK

Combined Test

Dressage, Cones

Saturday	
Entry Fee	\$ 90.00
Stall	\$
Paddock	\$
Shavings (\$12 per bale)	\$
CA Drug Fee (\$14 per hors	e)\$
Late Fee (\$100)	\$
TOTAL	\$

Sunday	
Entry Fee	\$ 90.00
Stall	\$
Paddock	\$
Shavings (\$12 per bale)	\$
CA Drug Fee (\$14 per horse	e)\$
Late Fee (\$100)	\$
TOTAL	\$

Stall/Padd	Stall/Paddock Reservation			
	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
☐ Stall	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30
☐ Paddock	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Forward total to form				
Rates are PER DAY!				

Arrival Date/Time	
# of shavings	
# of lunches	

Announcers Information:

Name	
Level	
Horses name	
Hometown	

\$50 Stall/Paddock deposit (sep. check)

Stalls and paddocks must be completely stripped to the dirt.

Make checks payable to Debbi Packard

P.O. Box 528, Wilton, CA 95693 claystationhorsepark@frontiernet.net www.claystationhorsepark.com

CANCELLATION POLICY

• Closing dates: April 15, October 15

REFUND POLICY

- All fees returned before close date except \$25.00 office fee
- After closing date NO REFUNDS

POST ENTRY

• After closing date add \$100 to other fees.



Removal of bridle while horse is in shafts will result in you not being allowed to drive.

Page THREE

Horsepark Disclaimer

To be signed by every person on the show grounds, including judges, officials, volunteers, spectators competitors or participants. Each person who rides with a driver on a carriage not only during the actual clinic/show/lessons but including any time from arrival at the clinic/show/lessons to departure. In addition, anytime you are riding your horse or driving your horse, or leading your horse.

I understand that neither the Clay Station Horse Park or Starkey Family Trust and its officers, officials or organizing committee nor the property owners accept any responsibility for accidents, damage, injury or illness to the horses, owners, riders, drivers, grooms, passengers, attendants, spectators or any other persons or property in connection with this clinic/show/lessons. I hereby expressly agree for myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents: 1) to be bound by the rules of the Clay Station Horse Park and local rules of this clinic/show/lessons; 2) that every horse, driver, attendant, groom and/or passenger and spectator is eligible as entered; and 3) and to accept as final any decision of the clinic/show officials on any question arising under the clinic/show rules and any local rules of the clinic/show and agree to hold Clay Station Horse Park and Starkey Family Trust harmless for any action taken. I am fully aware that horse sports, including driving, riding or just handling a horse and this facility or show involve inherent dangerous risk of serious injury or death and by participating I do so voluntarily and expressly assume any and all risks of injury or loss, and I agree to indemnify and hold the Clay Station Horse Park and Starkey Family Trust harmless from and against all claims including any injury or loss suffered during or in conjunction with the clinic/show or facility whether or not such claim, injury or loss resulted, either directly or indirectly, from the negligent acts or omissions of the Clay Station Horse Park or Starkey Family Trust.

- 1. The horse may behave in ways that may result in injury, death or loss to persons on or around the equine.
- 2. The equine is unpredictable and may react to sound, sudden movement, unfamiliar objects, persons or other animals.
- 3. The equine may cause injury because of the surface and subsurface conditions on which the equine is being worked.
- 4. Any equine may cause injury by colliding with another equine, people or objects.

Driv	rer's signature	
(Parent or Guardian if under 21 years)		
Groom/Navigator/Passenger/Attendant Signature:		
Print name:		
Groom/Navigator/Passenger/Attendant Signature:		
Print name:		
Groom/Navigator/Passenger/Attendant Signature:		
Print name:		
Print name:		